same right to levy on property and sell the same within said time so extended, as is now allowed by law for such purposes: provided, that nothing contained in this act shall be construed to extend the time for the payment of the state tax, but it shall be paid as is now provided by law.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in

force from and after its passage.

Approved March 3, 1865.

CHAPTER 93.

[Published March 8, 1865.]

AN ACT to authorize the collection of a tax in the town of Clyman, in the county of Dodge, to pay bounties to volunteers.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. The town clerk of the town of Clyman, Tax roll in the county of Dodge, is hereby authorized and required to make out a tax roll upon the real and personal property, as contained in the assessment roll of the year 1864, in and for the said town, for the amount determined to be raised in said town, at a special town meeting held in said town, on the 27th day of February, 1865.

SECTION 2. The town treasurer of the said town, is Collection of tax. hereby authorized and required to proceed forthwith to collect the said tax within ten days after receiving the said tax roll, and to make return thereof as in other cases of the collection and return of general taxes. Nothing in this act shall be so construed as to allow of Limit to boomthe payment of more than two hundred dollars to any volunteer, or person providing himself with a substitute.

SECTION 3. This act shall be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 8, 1865.